
Rod R. Blagojevich
Governor

Cochrane ComPressor ComPanY ' ,
Michael F. Brackin
4533 West North Ave.
tvtelrose Park, lllinois 60160

RE: NOTICE OF FIRST VIoLATION
Public BodY: Rock ValleY College
Project: lnstallation of Heaters
lDdL Case No.: 2004-PW-EH10-0926

Dear Sir or Madam:

ILLTNOIS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

May 6, 2004

SincerelY,

. .

Esther R. LoPez
Acting Director

REGIONAL OFFICE BUILDING
2309 WEST MAIN STREFI, SUITE 115

MARION, TLLINOIS 62959
(618).993'7090

Fax (618) 993-7254

f uur;e

otice of the determination by the lllinois Department q{ !9!9tJ|P9LMFIThis letter is formal'o 
,,thd ltinois prevaiting wage Act (820 rucs-iioli 9r. s!!) -the above named addressees have violate' 

ued by tDoL puou"nito-Suhion id of
iAO. fnit letter constitutes a Notice of First Violation and is issfl1llD,,* pursuan

t'iri"-Xa, irdiir; t;;;itinL-w"g" Hearing Procedures, 56 lll. Adm' code 100'

The Department has determined that the above named addressees have violated the Act in regard to the

above rbferenced project by the foflowing conductl

The above named addressee's have violated Section 3-of the.Act by failing t9.Pty L!9 
prevailing rate of

wages of Winnebago County to ils workers. 
tfne O.p.rtqgnl naS O6termined thai the total amount of

wages by which wor.kers weie,underpaio was $l;ozs.gz. rNs amount represe-nts the difference' between

actualwages paid 
"no:n. 

rtornt tiqoir"ounoertne fct, .lne assessed 207o statutory penalty

arouni"o-ro izrs.ti.;;"1;i;i;ffii.;r;;A'lgiiil the contractor on this project was'$1'2e0'74'

lf the Department determines that the above named-addre-"- have committed a second violation of

the Act within two (z)"t;il;lin. drrc or a Nou&:ot rirst viotation, they will be subjectto a summary

debarment for a perioi of two (4 ye.ars, qfiil ;ruih tinii it.yy o"'una6te lo,qqrfory work'on'anv public

work projecl upon issuance oi ili,tice ot siiiqdl/lolatiott, they have'the right to request a hearing to

contest the violations underlying tne xotices oi Firs ano second'violations,-pursuant to section 1 1a of

the Act and the prevairing wage Hearing ilta;;'';;;ffi; ir Noi avdinnie sorerv upon Notice of

First Molation.

MICHAEL A" BILANDIC BUILDING
1@ NORfi LASALLE STREET' SUITE G13OO

cHlcAGO, lLUNolS 60601-3150 :
(312) 79$2e00

Fax (312) 793-5257

sffi,'-=$s
Acting Direaor

ONE WEST OLD ST'|TE CAPITOL PLAZA
3M FLOOR

SPRINGFTELD, ILLINOIS 62701
(2't7t 782-620,6

Fax (217).782'0596
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